read and write numbers up to hundred thousand in symbols and in 

words.  

What I Know 

Draw            if the statement is correct and           if it is incorrect. 

1. The place value of 8 in 65 875 is hundreds. 

2. The value of the underlined digit in 57 329 is 7 000. 

3. 64 231 means sixty-four thousand, two hundred thirty-one. 

4. Eighty-four thousand, six hundred nine when written in symbol is  

84 906. 

5. 6 ten thousand, 4 thousands, 2 hundreds, 9 tens, 5 ones when 

written as one number is 64 295. 

6. There are two ten thousands in 82 654. 

7. In nine thousand, six hundred twenty-eight, the digit in the tens place

[...]

Please go to page 13 for the Answer Key. 

B. The following are numbers written either in symbols or in words. 

Write True if the number is correctly written in its corresponding 

symbol or words. Write False if it is not written correctly. 

1. 3 912 - Three thousand, nine hundred twelve 

2. 1 410 - One thousand, one hundred forty-one 

3. Eight thousand, one hundred sixty-three- 8 163 

4. Four thousand, nine hundred twenty-one -4 219 

5. Seven thousand, three hundred eighty-two - 7 382 

What’s New 

Read the problem. 

The boy scouts and girl scouts of 

Sorsogon City participated in a tree  

planting activity. They planted 62 453 

seedlings. 

1. What is the place value and value of each digit? 

2. How do you read and write the number 62 453 in words and in